Result of General Meeting

Issue of Equity, Warrants and Total Voting Rights

Director/PDMR Shareholding

ValiRx plc (the "Company") (A IM: VAL), announces that, further to the Condi&onal Fundraising & No&ce of
General Mee&ng announcements on 9 December 2024 and 10 December 2024, at its General Mee&ng held
earlier today, all resolu&ons were duly passed. Details of the votes received in respect of the resolu&ons will
be available shortly on the Company's website.

In aggregate the Company has issued 241,999,999 New Ordinary Shares and 241,999,999 Fundraise Warrants
over new ordinary shares.

The Fundraise Warrants are exercisable for a period of three years from Admission and are exercisable at a
price of 1.3 pence per new ordinary share.

Director/PDMR Shareholdings

Following comple&on of the Fundraising, the shareholdings of the Directors and persons closely associated
with them who have participated in the Fundraising are set out in the table below:

Name

Number of
existing

Ordinary
Shares

Percentage
of existing

issued share
capital

Number of
New

Ordinary
Shares

Number of
Ordinary

Shares on
Admission

Percentage
of enlarged

share capital
on

Admission

Number of
Fundraise
Warrants

Mark Eccleston 1,976,957 1.49% 20,769,2301 22,746,187 6.08% 20,769,230

Adrian de Courcey 871,036 0.66% 1,538,461 2,409,497 0.64% 1,538,461

Cathy Tralau-Stewart 66,666 0.05% 769,231 835,897 0.22% 769,231

Gerry Des ler 195,334 0.15% 769,231 964,565 0.26% 769,231

Martin Gouldstone 0 0.00% 769,231 769,231 0.21% 769,231

Total 3,109,993 2.35% 24,615,384 27,725,377 7.41% 24,615,384

1of whi ch, 9,846,145 Ne w Ordi na ry Sha re s  ha ve  be e n s ubs cri be d for by Ma rk Eccl e s ton di re ctl y, 5,538,470 Ne w Ordi na ry Sha re s
ha ve  be e n s ubs cri be d for by OncoLy&ka  Ltd (a  compa ny i n whi ch Mr. Eccl e s ton i s  i nte re s te d) a nd 2,307,692 Ne w Ordi na ry
Sha re s  ha ve  be e n s ubs cri be d for by Ma rk Eccl e s ton's  pa rtne r. In a ddi &on, Mr Eccl e s ton s ubs cri be d for a  furthe r 3,076,923
Ne w Ordi na ry Sha re s  a s  pa rt of the  Broke r Offe r

Issue of Equity

The Placing Shares, the Subscrip&on Shares and the Broker Offer Shares have been alloAed, condi&onal upon